Facility and Support Services

600 West 4^h Street
Davenport, Iowa 52801-1003
fss @ scottcountyiowa.com
(563) 326-8738 Voice (563) 328-3245 Fax



May 8, 2017

To: Mahesh Sharma

Scott County Administrator

From: Tammy Speidel, Director

Facility and Support Services

Subj: Sheriff Patrol Location- FSS Garage Bids

FSS has received bids for the two car garage for the north side of the Sheriff Patrol Headquarter location. This garage will be used by Facility and Support Services to house lawn and snow equipment as well as serve as a small work area for maintenance staff. The concrete pad for this garage was included as part of the construction work, this bid is for the garage structure and electric service to the garage.

Bids were received from the following

BIDDER	TOTAL COST
ABC garage.com	\$17,573.00
Brus Contracting	\$26,324.41
Durham Remodeling & Repair	\$27,250.00

FSS staff has reviewed the bids and recommend approval and award of the bid to ABC garage.com in the amount of \$17,573.00.

I will be available at the next Committee of the Whole meeting to answer any questions you or the Board may have.

CC: FSS Management Team

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

May 18, 2017

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE BID FOR THE GARAGE AND AWARDING IT TO ABC GARAGE.COM IN THE AMOUNT OF \$17,573.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The bid in the amount of \$17,573.00 is hereby approved and awarded to ABC garage.com.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.